
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 
COUNTY OF NEVADA AND VAN DERMYDEN MAKUS (SCON-
00000676), INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY $13,000 FOR A 
MAXIMUM CONTRACT PRICE OF $63,000 AND AUTHORIZING 
THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE 
THE AMENDMENT, AND DIRECTING THE AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2025/26 
INFORMATION SYSTEMS BUDGET (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE 
REQUIRED) 
 

WHEREAS, Van Dermyden Makus specializes in workplace investigations, and continues 
to contract with the County of Nevada for such services; and 

 
WHEREAS, effective January 20, 2026, the County executed a Professional Services 

Contract (“Contract”) with Van Dermyden Makus in the amount of $50,000 with a termination 
date of June 30, 2026 (SCON-00000676) to provide the County with workplace investigation 
services; and 

 
WHEREAS, on-going investigation services will require additional time to complete, more 

than contemplated in the original contract’s scope of work; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties executed Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Contract 

SCON-00000676 to allow for additional time to complete the investigation, with a new 
termination date of December 31, 2026; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to increase the maximum contract price of the Contract 

to $63,000 (an increase of $13,000). 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of 
Nevada that Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Contract SCON-00000676, by and 
between the County of Nevada and Van Dermyden Makus, increasing the maximum contract 
price to $63,000, is hereby approved in the Professional Services Contract, and the Chair of the 
Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment. 

 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada 

directs the Auditor-Controller to amend the Information Systems Fiscal Year 2025/26 budget as 
follows: 

 
Increase: 
 
FD1000 CC11007 PG5811000    RC52100   $13,000 
 
FD1000 CC11007 PG5811000    SC21520   $13,000 
(4/5 Affirmative vote required) 


